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LOT 20, CONCESSION 2

LOT 19, CONCESSION 2
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Consultants

LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
THE CELLULAR CONNECTION LTD. DECEMEBER 2024 FIG-1SCALE�2305387

PROPERTY LINE

LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

SG-01

CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN

1�500

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)
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Consultants

LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
THE CELLULAR CONNECTION LTD. DECEMEBER 2024 FIG-1SCALE�2305387
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LOT LINES
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0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT
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1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)

MATCH INTO
EXISTING GRADE
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STM CULVERT @ 1.50�
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STM CULVERT @ 0.80�
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STM CULVERT @ 0.50�
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10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.60�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.80�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.80�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.40�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 200PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.8P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.20�
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Consultants

LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
THE CELLULAR CONNECTION LTD. DECEMEBER 2024 FIG-1SCALE�2305387

PROPERTY LINE

LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

SG-03

CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN

SEE DWG. SG-01

1�500

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)
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Consultants

LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
THE CELLULAR CONNECTION LTD. DECEMEBER 2024 FIG-1SCALE�2305387

PROPERTY LINE

LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

SG-04

CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN
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1�500

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)
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LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
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LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN

SEE DWG. SG-03

1�500

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
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TRENCH (TYP.)



487.43

486.67
486.65

487.04

487.18

487.83
487.86

488.50

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

488.60

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

489.11

489.17

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

489.33

489.48
489.58

489.59
489.53

489.37

489.47

489.44

489.48

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.46
489.68

489.68489.38

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.26

489.28

489.39

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.22

489.23

488.93

488.96

488.51

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

488.45

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

488.06

488.05

487.83

487.81

487.84 487.85

488.29

488.02

488.04

488.07

487.97

TO
P 

OF 
SL

OPE

488.06

487.98
487.83

487.95

487.86

487.29

486.97

486.46

486.43
C/T 0.1486.49

C/T 0.1
486.58
C/T 0.1

486.67
C/T 0.1

486.27 486.03

486.53

486.84

487.13

486.56

486.28

486.09

486.11

486.57

486.40

BOTT
OM O

F S
LO

PE

486.05

486.87

486.65

486.37

486.31

486.14

486.19

486.15

486.19

486.35

486.46

486.67

486.92

487.15
487.04

486.95

486.63

486.53

486.87

486.71

486.56

486.30

486.46 486.61

486.40

486.14

486.19

486.21

486.51

486.71

487.03

487.14

486.93

486.84

486.65

486.48

486.28

486.07

486.42

486.47

486.79

486.93

486.93

487.06

486.90

486.62

486.48

486.46

486.32

486.16

486.43

486.24

486.36

486.15

486.32

486.16
486.21

486.45

486.81

486.83

486.27

486.20

486.29

486.19

485.98

486.72
487.32

486.27
486.26

487.24

487.00

486.38

486.83

486.26

486.31

486.88486.41

486.48

486.56

486.36

486.41

486.46

486.44

486.41

486.54

486.97

486.76

486.52

486.37

486.31

486.58

486.83

487.17

486.67

486.43

486.35

486.58

486.95
486.90

486.51

486.41

486.33

486.37

486.41

486.29

486.46

487.12

487.69

486.73

487.20

486.93

486.52

488.95

488.96

G
AT

E

489.01

BOARD FENCE

489.04

489.05

489.17

488.75

488.59

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

487.42

486.83

486.31

486.33

486.42

486.38

486.25

486.52

486.65

486.51

486.50

486.15
BOARD FENCE 486.40

GUY

486.45

O
W

486.78

OW
UP

487.81

486.89

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

SL
O

PE

487.24

487.08
GUY

487.01

O
W

UP

487.25

487.42

488.07
ROAD SIGN

487.80

488.04

488.31

488.12

487.69

O
W

488.73

488.53

488.04

487.70

488.27

488.20

487.73487.69

487.91

487.71

487.49

487.25

487.46

487.11
487.24

487.25

487.23

486.98

486.69

486.91
487.01

487.07

487.18 487.45
487.53

487.60

487.40

487.91

487.82

487.52

487.26

487.11

486.96

487.05

487.35

487.56

487.58

487.48

487.73
488.00 488.05

488.22

488.31488.15

488.04

488.22

488.11

488.60

489.27

489.76

489.68

489.30

488.98

489.01

489.06

488.80

488.13

487.51

487.40

487.49

487.26

486.84

486.61

486.38

486.56

486.85

486.99

489.22
C/T 0.2

489.50
C/T 0.2

489.18

488.73

488.23

487.44

488.04

487.55

486.95

486.80

487.19

487.28

486.66

486.59

486.68

487.10

DRIP LINE

487.31

487.33
DRIP LINE

487.44
C/T 0.1

486.66

487.04

487.20

487.42

488.27

488.03
487.95

487.93

TOP OF SLOPE

487.81

487.63

487.42

487.98

488.27

487.91

487.67

488.06

488.06

487.56

487.36

487.86

487.93

487.37

487.35
487.97

TO
P 

OF 
SL

OPE

487.92
487.54

488.15

489.06

488.81

488.98

488.69

488.46 EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.17

488.26
488.07

488.05

488.01

487.97

487.92

488.05
487.90

487.77

487.76

487.80

487.77

487.81

487.94

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.03

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

488.13
488.38

488.38

488.39

488.44

488.48

488.45

488.29

488.32

488.28

488.28

488.27
488.39

488.42
488.57488.49 EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.47
488.45EDGE OF GRAVEL488.48

488.41488.61

488.63
488.69

488.73

488.76

488.92

489.06

488.65

488.75

488.91

489.14

489.33

489.53

489.94

490.19

490.18

490.19

489.83

490.15

490.28
490.33

490.21

490.14

490.09

490.13
490.12

490.13

489.98

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.97

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.64

489.74

489.73

489.60
489.57

489.54

489.58

489.68

489.65

489.81
489.88

489.85

489.85

489.87

489.75

489.62

489.32

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.30

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.06
489.03

488.54
488.49

487.91487.91

487.52
487.45

487.36487.49

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

487.60

487.50

487.63
487.70

487.71

487.74

487.76

487.91
EDGE OF GRAVEL

487.98488.11488.25

487.73

487.93

488.03

488.11
EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.13488.18

488.30
488.37

488.27

488.34

488.32

488.33

488.43 EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.48

EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.42

488.41

488.24

488.26
488.44

488.93

489.24

489.73

490.13

490.25

490.14

490.17

490.31

490.27

490.94

490.32

490.43

490.23

489.92

489.65

489.22

488.90

488.54

488.39

488.36

490.09

490.25

490.39

490.24 490.26

488.28

488.67

489.07

489.35

489.80

490.20

490.38

490.61

490.68
490.15

490.10

489.85

489.51

489.05

488.61

488.08

487.94

488.04

488.01

487.43

487.46

487.79

488.43

489.07

489.49

489.88

490.04 489.91

490.14

490.29

490.05

490.14

490.06

490.03

489.86

489.68

489.11

488.41

488.49

488.84

489.21

489.63

490.07

490.20

490.33

490.41

490.59

490.59

490.28

489.92

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

489.18

488.74

488.78

488.60
488.29 488.31 488.26C/L HEDGE

488.04 487.53 487.48

487.77

487.86

487.94
487.88

487.95

487.82

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

487.89

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

487.73

487.93

487.79

487.74

488.09

488.26
488.37

488.59

488.69

488.90

C/L HEDGE

488.85

C/L HEDGE

489.04

489.10

489.16

488.70488.60

488.54

488.62

488.21

487.81487.07

487.78

488.28

488.48488.25C/L HEDGE487.95
488.10

488.03

487.87

487.41

487.19

489.37

489.28

489.22

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.25

489.31

489.46

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.35

489.75490.06

489.88

489.66

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.72

489.33

488.85
488.91

488.73

488.65
488.62

488.51 488.21

488.31

488.17 488.19
POST AND WIRE FENCE 

488.26

488.05 487.88

488.09

487.57 487.23

487.33
487.11 487.02

487.13

487.17
POST AND WIRE FENCE 

488.00

488.20

488.31 488.29
POST AND WIRE FENCE 

488.39

488.20

487.87

487.78

487.99

488.26

488.62

489.13

489.40

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E

489.57

489.58

489.54

489.48

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.19

489.41

489.33

489.59

489.48

489.17

488.67

488.31

488.70

488.69

488.74

488.65

488.53

488.61

488.33
488.41

488.52

488.70

488.82

488.90

488.91

488.78

489.00

489.08

489.21

488.78

488.55

488.32
488.23

488.60

488.94

489.37

489.53

489.46

489.28

489.21
489.41

489.15
GUY

489.26
UP

O
W

488.74488.90
UTIL/BOX

489.30

489.28

489.50

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

488.80

488.88

489.57

G
AT

E

489.60
489.49

489.22

TO
P 

O
F 

SL
O

PE

489.18

488.44

487.88

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

487.79
487.62

488.04 BOARD FENCE488.28

487.14

486.90
GUY

487.00

OW

486.20

485.81

O
W

487.11

OW

UP

486.64

487.10

487.51

C
/L

 O
F 

D
IT

C
H

488.02

488.51

C
/L

 O
F 

D
IT

C
H

488.74

488.50
GUY

488.52
GUY

488.82

OW

UP

488.53
UP

488.51
OW

488.65

OW 488.58
GUY

488.54
GUY

489.56

489.31
488.91 EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.57

488.65

G
AT

E

488.73

488.77

488.54

488.32
EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.10

488.43
CHAIN LINK FENCE 

488.30

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

488.31

488.61

487.92

488.39 488.54

488.68
CHAIN LINK FENCE 

488.44C/L HEDGE

488.59
488.74

488.66

488.66

G
AT

E

488.68

488.96
EDGE OF GRAVEL 489.30

489.56

489.37

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.39

489.22

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.17

488.84
WP

W
IR

E 
FE

N
C

E

O
W

EDGE OF GRAVEL

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

EDGE OF GRAVEL

BOTTOM OF SLOPE

WATER
WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

ED
G

E 
O

F 
W

AT
ER

EDGE OF WATER

EDGE OF WATER

ED
G

E 
O

F 
W

AT
ER

EDGE OF WATER

ED
G

E 
O

F 
W

AT
ER

EDGE OF WATER

EDGE OF W
ATER

BUSH

O
W

O
W

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

EDGE OF WATER

ED
GE 

OF 
W

AT
ER

IN
ST

. N
o.

 A
M

16
72

8

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

PA
R

T 
4,

 P
LA

N
 7

IN
ST

. N
o.

 A
M

16
72

8)

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN

PA
R

T 
5,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-6

54
6

PI
N

 3
40

47
-0

18
2

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
E

IN
ST

. N
o.

 A
M

16
72

8)

,     PLAN    7R   -   4282
    34047    -        0047

ONCESSION               2

PA
R

T 
1,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-4

28
2

PI
N

 3
40

47
-0

04
8

PA
R

T 
1,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-

243.68

N
9°

56
'5

5"
W

N73°15'05"E 156.00

N
9°

56
'5

5"
W

17
1.

23

N73°15'05"E 119.20

PI
N

 3
40

47
-0

18
3

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN
IN

ST
. N

o.
 A

M
16

72
7)

487

48
6.5

48
6.5

486.5

486.5

486.5

487

487.5

488

488.5

487

487.5

487.5 488

488.5

489

48
9.

5

489

489

48
8.

5
48

8
48

7.
5

488.5
488

487.5

49
0

489.5

489

488.5

488

48
8

48
7.5

48
7

486.5

490.5

491

487

486.5

486

489.5

489

489

488.5

488

487.5

487

486.5

1
2

BLOCK 27

BLOCK 26
HYDRO E4UIPMENT

BLOCK 28
NATURE TRAIL

NATURAL
HERITAGE
SYSTEM

SE
C

O
N

D
 L

IN
E

ROAD A

NATURE TRAIL

EX. RESIDENTIAL

EX. RESIDENTIAL

EX. AGRICULTURAL LANDS

EXISTING POND

EXISTING WETLAND

N
AT

U
R

E
TR

AI
L

R 60.00
R 7.00

R 21.40

R 27.00

R 10.00

R 15.00

R 200.00

R 7.00
R 5.00

EXISTING DRIVEWAY
FOR LOT 24

48
9.

43

48
9.

73

487.80SW

488.65

48
9.

85

48
9.

53

48
8.

41

2.
0�

48
9.

81

48
7.

76

1.
1�

486.31

48
9.

38

487.90

48
9.

16

132.90P # 0.50�

487.71
1.

8�

490.25

49
0.

42

488.23

488.38SW

23.28P #
1.31� 15.14P #0.50�

35.02P #0.91�

49
0.

35

489.16

489.87

488.53SW

488.53SW

489.35

487.48

489.58

489.58

489.56

489.43
489.51

489.43

489.79

489.66

489.74
489.662.0�

2.0�

2.0�

2.0�

2.0�

2.0�

SWALE# 0.50�

SW
ALE#

 1.2�

V-SHAPESWALE# 0.50�

SW
AL

E#
 0

.4
0�

49
0.

28

49
0.

13

SW
ALE#

 4.2�

30
.85

P #
0.5

0�

49
0.

03

489.01SW

489.84

DRIVEWAY

487.70

487.32

489.01

487.76

488.86

488.91489.01

489.38

487.70

489.26

487.76

488.86

489.01

488.91489.01

489.38

489.26

487.32

HW4

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

2.8P - 525PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.72�

0
48

0

0
50

0

0
52

0

0
54

0

0
56

0

0
58

0

0
60

0

0
62

0

0
64

0

0 660

0 665.753

SW
ALE

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.8P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.20�

6.2P - 300PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.80�

30
P

 W
ET

LA
N

D
BU

FF
FE

R

30
P

 W
ET

LA
ND

BU
FF

FE
R

B�?WoUNLnJ?ARLENE BEAUMONT?150000-PUoMHFWNDPH?00BCAD?DHVLJn?SKHHWV?2305387 - 2ND-LINE-SHT-GRAD.dZJ  -  12/10/2024

Consultants

LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
THE CELLULAR CONNECTION LTD. DECEMEBER 2024 FIG-1SCALE�2305387

PROPERTY LINE

LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN

SE
E 

D
W

G
. S

G
-0

5

SEE DWG. SG-04

SG-061�500

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE WITH 0.3P

DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH (TYP.)



485.69

485.79

485.77485.68

485.62

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.71

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.68

485.54

485.53

485.63

485.60

485.48

485.42

485.55

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.53

485.44

485.44

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.49

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.54

485.51

485.53

485.61

485.54

485.50
485.26

485.33

485.48

485.55

485.69

485.75

485.70

485.72

485.78

485.76

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.71

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

485.73

485.74

485.74
485.77

485.81

485.74

485.73

485.77

485.82

485.94

486.08
486.05

486.30

486.36

486.67
486.65

487.04

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

487.18

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

487.83
487.86

489.76

489.68

489.30

488.98

489.01

489.06

489.22
C/T 0.2

489.50
C/T 0.2

489.18

488.73

490.34

491.24

491.95

491.97

492.09

492.20

492.12

491.62

491.18

490.74

490.35

490.25

490.48

490.58

490.74

490.74

490.62

490.50

490.50

490.65

490.48

490.26

490.34

490.33

490.33

490.17

489.90

489.55

489.39

489.18

489.08

488.97

489.12

489.12

489.04

489.30

489.72

490.10

490.29

490.45

490.59

490.56

490.71

491.04

491.23

491.65

491.66

490.99

490.78

490.74

490.50

490.65

491.02

489.14

489.33

489.53

489.94

490.19

490.18

490.19

489.83

490.15

490.28
490.33

490.21

490.14

490.09

490.13
490.12

490.13

489.98

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.97

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.64

489.74

489.73

489.60
489.57

489.54

489.58

489.68

489.65

489.81
489.88

489.85

489.85

489.87

489.75

489.62

489.32

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.30

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

492.30492.32

492.51

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

492.62

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

492.63

492.69

492.63

492.56

492.39

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

492.39ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

492.32
492.31

492.26492.27

492.10

492.04

491.35

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

491.30

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

490.78 490.76

490.30

490.41

490.14
490.03

490.04490.15

490.23
490.14

490.55

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

490.52

490.73 490.73

490.52
490.57

490.16
490.07

489.80
489.88

489.87

489.87

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

489.79

489.79

489.87

489.79

489.88

489.91

489.93

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL 489.93

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

489.96

489.93

489.88 489.86

489.58

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

489.57

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

489.40

489.35

489.29

489.21

489.15
EDGE O

F G
RAVEL

489.26

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.28

489.04

489.02

489.31

489.03

489.36 489.19 EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.21 EDGE OF GRAVEL 489.12

489.15

488.94

489.01
488.85

488.66 488.53

EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.65
EDGE OF GRAVEL

488.32

488.51

488.39

488.19

488.16

488.15

488.20

488.18

488.26
488.30

488.42

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.36

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.47 488.46

488.38

488.38

488.42

488.39 488.32

488.31

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.31

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.44

488.41

488.50

488.54

488.56
488.61

488.74

488.78

488.96

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.92

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

488.92
488.92

489.00

489.10

489.23
489.31

489.47

489.48

489.67

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

RA
VE

L

489.58
ED

G
E 

O
F 

G
RA

VE
L

489.67

489.79

489.77

489.63

489.58

489.67

489.55

489.52

489.56 EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.48

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.47

489.77

489.87

489.45

489.39

489.84

489.84

489.43

489.50

489.80

489.75
EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.67EDGE OF GRAVEL 489.67

489.59

489.57

489.67

489.66

489.54

489.51

489.68

489.70

489.46

489.48
489.48

489.32

489.40

489.52

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.40

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.38

489.69

489.67

489.40

489.38

489.62 489.67

489.45

489.51

489.89

490.04

489.65

489.78

490.03

489.89

489.71

489.68

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.75

ED
G

E O
F G

R
AVEL

489.74

489.54

489.54
489.66

489.56

489.47

489.38

489.59

489.57

489.50

489.38

489.56

489.63

489.26

489.26

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.48

489.55

EDGE O
F G

RAVEL

489.62

489.33

489.27

489.53

489.54

489.25

489.08

489.42

489.45

488.92

489.00

ED
GE 

OF 
GRA

VE
L

489.42

ED
GE 

OF 
GRAV

EL

489.72

489.16

489.08

489.73

489.48

489.12

488.72

EDGE OF GRAVEL

489.00

EDGE OF GRAVEL
488.34

488.11

487.70

487.64

487.14

487.19

486.67

486.74

486.34

ED
GE 

OF 
GRA

VE
L

486.25

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

RA
VE

L

486.10

486.12

486.03

486.01

485.88

485.96 485.87

485.73

485.72

485.87

485.71

485.67

485.73

485.75

485.74

485.69

485.79

485.73

485.82

EDG
E O

F G
RAVEL

485.87

EDG
E O

F G
RAVEL

485.84

485.94

486.09

486.01

486.50

486.80

487.49

487.89

489.34

ED
GE

 O
F 

GR
AV

EL

489.71

490.71

EDGE OF GRAVEL

491.32

491.99

491.98

493.44

493.49

492.50

492.47

492.49

492.34

492.22

492.17

492.09

491.78

491.25

490.68

490.33

490.03

489.96

489.93

490.29

490.63

490.58

490.26

489.91

489.85

489.83

489.74

489.79

489.98

490.08

489.93

489.88

489.57

489.49

489.45

489.26

489.42

489.54

489.65

489.90

490.12

490.27

490.44

490.50

490.52

490.46

490.45

490.67

490.81

490.79

490.73

491.22

491.18

490.91

490.70

490.61

490.45

490.26

490.48

490.47

490.73

491.04

491.25

491.50

492.02

492.15

492.02

491.93

491.44

491.05

490.78

490.60

490.44

490.67

490.77

490.87

491.21

491.41

491.51

491.48

491.01

490.56

490.17

490.18

490.18

490.41

490.77

491.26

491.44

491.24

491.19

490.96

490.84

490.68

490.58

490.51

490.55

490.49

490.31

490.10

489.92

489.61

489.29

489.03

488.96

488.86

488.81

488.84

488.18

488.28

488.66

488.77

488.93

488.98

489.12

489.26

489.47

489.70

489.98

490.18

490.01

489.91

489.92

489.92

490.00

490.17

490.24

489.62

489.69

489.28

489.66

489.61

489.87

490.22

490.40

490.57

490.51

490.49

490.34

490.06

490.24

490.05

489.83

489.76

489.80

489.77

489.81

489.92

489.93

489.57

489.74

489.80

489.91

489.84

490.00

490.20

490.07

489.97

489.96

490.00

490.13

489.95

490.14

490.17

490.31

490.27

490.35

490.64

490.95

491.00

491.03

491.08

490.94

490.32

490.43

490.23

491.35

491.11

490.93

490.69

490.67

490.44

490.09

490.25

490.39

490.45

490.72

490.86

491.25

491.53

491.82

492.33

490.24 490.26

490.37

490.53

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

490.69

492.67 492.05 491.42 C/L HEDGE491.00 490.04 488.00 486.62 485.91 485.34 485.32 C/L HEDGE485.33 485.18 485.09 485.07

484.94

485.04 485.04

484.97

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

484.81

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

484.78

484.89

484.95
484.74

484.72

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

484.72

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

484.84484.67

484.73
484.73

484.95484.80

484.82
484.80

484.92

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

484.81

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

484.93

484.95

484.78

484.77

484.67

484.70

484.67

484.63

484.51

484.58

484.60

484.71

484.83

484.97

484.88

485.16

485.00

484.81

484.67

484.66

484.70

484.54

484.69

484.49

484.68

484.60

484.31

484.31

484.46

484.48

484.27
484.76

C/L HEDGE

484.81

484.60

484.56

484.59

484.62

484.69

484.69

484.81

484.88

485.02

485.31

485.38

485.92

489.44

487.57

486.36

485.64

485.21

485.04

485.02

484.87

484.81

484.71

484.57

484.59

484.80

484.97

484.76
484.29

484.41

484.44

484.39

484.62

484.78

484.84

484.93

485.23

485.48

485.63

486.00

486.93

488.19

490.00

491.37

494.56

493.30

491.52

489.19

487.59

486.38

485.82

485.75

485.47

485.23

485.11

485.01

484.79

484.69

484.83

484.81484.81

484.77C/L HEDGE

484.73

484.90

484.97

485.08

485.35

485.86

485.83

486.30

486.98

488.47

491.12

493.32

494.85494.59

493.15

490.93

488.82

487.29

486.52

486.20

485.79

485.40

484.90

484.84

484.79

484.93

484.84

485.02

484.94

485.06

485.01

484.86

484.80

485.12

485.24

485.50

485.94

486.38

487.31

488.27

489.57

491.39

493.50

486.82

485.78

485.55

485.54

485.29

485.11

485.09

484.96

485.02
485.23

485.24

485.13

485.26

485.27

485.45

485.86

486.27

486.44

485.88

485.94

485.91

486.00

485.92

485.95C/L HEDGE

486.48

486.59

486.66

486.69

486.86

487.01

486.80486.88487.16487.40 C/L HEDGE488.19
488.48

491.64

492.33

492.51

492.40

492.33

492.35

492.14

491.82

491.02

490.37

490.07

490.17

490.19

490.37

490.68

490.52

490.50

489.96

490.30

490.52

490.23

490.10

490.11

490.21

490.12

489.92

489.57

489.47

489.28

489.20

489.50

489.62

489.75

490.08

490.36

490.62

490.65

490.70

490.63

490.94

491.10

491.18

491.47

491.59

491.25

490.51

490.52

490.80

490.63

490.89

491.22

491.21

491.50

491.50

491.35

490.88

490.75

490.57

490.33

490.54

490.69

491.05

490.76

490.62

490.87

490.58

490.36

489.95

489.82

490.16

490.65

490.99

490.85

490.75

490.31

490.38

490.33

490.39

490.30

490.14

489.89

489.56

489.22

489.06

488.72

488.43

488.40

488.39

488.47

488.76

489.11

489.29

489.48

489.39

489.47

489.74

489.94

490.05
489.81

489.69

489.61

489.44

489.34

489.62

489.87

490.11

490.06

489.89

489.83

490.01

490.04

489.65

489.76

489.88

489.90

489.99

490.16

490.18

489.89

489.66

489.72

489.66

489.46

489.47

490.07

490.08

490.27

490.41

490.31

490.22

490.14

490.09

490.02 490.38

490.61

490.68

491.11

491.05

490.90

490.94

490.73

490.15

490.10

489.85

489.51

489.49

489.88

490.04

490.56

490.66

490.64

490.87

494.40

494.11

490.68

490.32

491.56

491.32

490.84

490.61

490.27

489.91

490.14

490.29

488.07
487.54

487.44 487.26 487.10 487.08

488.12 488.03 487.97 487.88 487.62 487.66

487.02
487.58487.66487.96488.08488.25

488.37 488.09 487.91 487.73 487.45
486.92

486.92
487.47

487.87
488.12

488.21488.52

488.79 488.39
488.00 487.50 487.11 487.14 487.22 487.29 488.66

488.84487.77487.68487.65487.40
487.62

487.99488.33488.82

489.00 488.22 487.92
487.77 487.75 487.97 488.28 488.98

489.05488.60487.99487.88488.04488.30488.54489.33

488.49

488.59

488.58

488.52
BOTTOM OF SLOPE 488.57

488.50

488.87

489.07488.89
488.61489.06489.41

489.37
489.19

486.99

486.18

486.96

486.39

487.00

487.01

TOP OF SLOPE 486.19

BOTTOM OF SLOPE

486.33

487.15

487.49

486.63

486.67

488.07

491.18

491.27

491.32

491.17

491.15

490.94

490.61

490.65

490.55

490.25

490.48

490.70

490.99

490.76

490.75

490.64

490.42

490.18

489.83

489.83

489.82

490.09

490.40

490.39

490.38

490.35

490.32

490.16

490.38

490.34

490.04

489.91

489.85

489.63

489.44

489.08

488.89

488.60

488.35

487.82

487.93

488.18

488.43

488.50

488.66

488.81

489.07

489.19

489.37

489.49

489.61

489.71

489.28

489.24

489.12

489.08

489.19

489.04

489.06

488.93

488.88

489.17

489.59

489.61

489.78

489.85

489.80

490.00

489.90

489.73

489.74

489.72

489.00

488.78

488.82

488.98

488.72
489.40

489.29488.99

489.11
489.34

489.35

489.25

489.05

488.90

489.15

489.29

488.73

488.74

489.53

489.38

488.62

489.55

488.77
488.90

489.44

489.45

489.58

488.62

488.77489.54

489.69

490.66

490.27

490.07

490.05

490.14

490.06

490.20

490.33

490.41

490.59

490.59

490.93

490.87

490.32

490.26

490.35

490.35

490.50

490.72

490.97

490.22

490.29

490.88

TOP OF SLOPE

490.93

490.21

490.86

493.36

493.11

493.12

TOP OF SLOPE

493.37

492.59
493.11

492.02

491.88
491.73

BOTTOM OF SLOPE

491.58

490.60

490.95

491.24

491.63

492.28

493.13

495.11

495.18

494.65494.59

493.47

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

493.60

492.94

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

493.59

493.32

492.31

492.21492.13

491.51

491.37

490.96
490.92

490.70 490.68

492.70 491.69
POST AND WIRE FENCE 

491.02 490.56 487.86 486.00 485.37 485.19
POST AND WIRE FENCE 

485.05 484.85

484.94

484.99

485.06

484.94

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

485.03

484.92

484.64

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

484.12

484.38

484.33

484.82

484.78

484.89

484.84

484.92

BO
AR

D
 F

EN
C

E

485.07

484.82484.77

484.77

484.83

484.83

484.60484.30

484.52

484.57

484.49

484.60

484.51

484.54

484.63

484.48

484.76

484.63

484.86

484.97

485.01

485.31

484.92

484.85

484.89

484.73

484.74

484.70

484.41

484.58

484.53

484.44

484.48

484.49

484.31484.71 POST AND WIRE FENCE 484.53

484.75

484.54

484.49

484.69

484.86

484.73

484.88

484.86

485.07

485.38

485.80

486.83

490.73

489.63

487.91

486.63

485.71

485.35

485.19

484.86

484.81

484.82

484.62

484.42

484.55

484.25484.36484.72

484.93

484.59

484.85

484.62

484.73

484.86

484.94

485.26

485.60

485.74

485.83

486.45

487.43

489.49

491.41

492.59495.09

494.58

492.97

490.46

488.15

486.62

485.84

485.78

485.25

484.99

484.87

484.82

484.71

484.80484.76
POST AND WIRE FENCE 484.79

484.80

484.88

484.94

485.09

485.43

485.86

485.96

486.59

487.19

488.53

490.77

493.03

494.98

493.60

493.41

491.77

489.80

487.80

487.04

486.14

485.61

485.30

485.09

484.84

484.75

484.91

484.97484.99484.80

485.14

484.97

484.91

485.15

485.24

485.55

485.78

486.02

486.77

488.20

489.25

490.19

491.30

491.67

486.26

485.80

485.57

485.29

485.00

485.03

484.97

485.01485.24
POST AND WIRE FENCE 

485.47

485.31

485.37

485.49

486.00

486.91

486.47

486.49

486.32

486.34

486.20486.38486.59

486.80

486.79

486.72

487.33
D/T 0.5

487.20487.48 POST AND WIRE FENCE 487.81488.33

488.42

488.04 487.60
487.36

487.26

487.19
487.09

488.07

487.85

487.73

487.79
487.97

487.92

488.09

488.05

488.20

488.01

487.94

487.38

487.46

487.50

487.65

487.82

487.85

488.03

487.93

488.04

487.84

487.70

487.50

487.27

487.17

487.27

487.45

487.64

488.20

487.73

487.79

487.74

487.61

487.56

487.37

487.21

487.22

487.25

486.94

486.75

487.00

486.59

486.71

486.85

486.44

486.63

486.86

486.87

488.25
D/T 0.5

487.96
D/T 0.2

488.53
D/T 0.5

488.62
D/T 0.6

488.39
D/T 0.1

488.57
D/T 0.1

488.52
D/T 0.2

488.23
D/T 0.5

489.19

489.31

489.33

489.40
TOP OF SLOPE

489.33

489.37

489.33

487.56
D/T 0.4

487.03
C/T 0.2

487.22
C/T 0.1

486.63

486.74

TOP OF SLOPE

486.94

487.08

486.95
486.34

486.61
TOP OF SLOPE

486.42

486.49

486.50

486.54

486.62

486.88

486.82
486.82

487.11

486.59

486.46

486.55

486.55

486.87 487.10

486.96

486.44

486.34
486.84

487.08

TOP OF SLOPE

486.38

486.39

487.37

486.47

486.93

487.10

487.22

487.22

487.10

486.76

487.06

487.22

BOTTOM O
F SLO

PE

487.61

487.74

488.75

488.61

488.61

TO
P O

F 
SLO

PE

488.80

488.56

488.61

488.26488.26

494.46

496.28

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

495.15

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

495.39

496.50

496.35

495.55

495.41

496.36

496.33495.08

494.85
495.95

494.41

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

493.57

492.78

491.66

492.03

491.56491.19

490.84

491.15

490.76

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

490.43

490.28

489.92

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

489.18

488.74

488.78

492.57

492.54

492.57

492.53

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

492.60

492.73

492.65

492.58

492.60

492.61

492.56

492.38

492.23

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

492.31

492.26

492.24

492.30

492.10

491.86

491.56

491.35

491.06

490.79

490.50

490.50

490.36

490.17

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

490.14

490.20

490.13

490.18

490.30

490.47

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

490.62

490.70

490.73

490.76

490.52

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

490.21

489.92

489.88

489.81

DRIP LINE

489.91

489.88

489.90

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.89

489.91

489.96

489.94

489.99

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.95

489.94

489.98

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.87

489.77

489.65

489.60

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.53

489.47

489.12

DRIP LINE

489.31

489.25

DRIP LINE

489.19
489.28DRIP LINE

489.22
489.16

488.99 488.85
DRIP LINE

488.88
488.66

488.49

488.15

490.24

489.83

490.23

490.06

491.02

491.66

492.09

492.33

492.58

494.59

494.21

493.90

494.55

493.76

493.92

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

493.99494.48

493.51

494.22

493.67

494.08

494.59

493.75

493.18494.19

493.01

492.94
493.81

492.28

492.04

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

493.30

491.69

491.11491.41

490.25

489.78490.35

489.39

489.15

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.76

489.32

489.75490.06

489.88

489.66

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.72

489.33

488.85
488.91

488.73

488.65 488.51 488.21 488.17 488.19 488.05 487.88 487.57 487.23 487.11 487.02 487.17 488.00 488.31 488.29

492.57

492.67

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

492.50

492.39

492.31

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

492.10

491.99

491.60

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

490.94

490.60

490.26

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

490.09

490.15

490.32

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

490.63

490.17

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.80

489.68

489.91

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.75

489.81

489.73

489.63

489.90

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

489.80

489.84

489.54

489.46

489.98

489.95

489.92

490.06

490.01

489.95

489.85

489.85

489.79

489.82

489.83

489.87

489.93

490.02

490.69

490.70

490.35

490.12

489.98

490.00

489.94

490.02

490.16

490.42

490.69

491.05

491.39

491.64

491.98

492.15

492.15

492.20

492.27

492.42

492.46

492.40

492.35

492.29

491.23

491.16

490.86

490.12

491.77

492.63

492.59

493.15

493.44

493.93

494.23

493.57

493.01

493.12

495.13

494.90

494.31

493.96

493.32
493.38

493.61

494.12

494.70

494.94

495.09

494.96

495.14

495.12
495.11

487.79
487.62

488.04 BOARD FENCE488.28

487.14

486.90
GUY

487.00

OW

486.20

485.81

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

SL
O

PE

485.57

485.46485.42
GUY

485.61
UP

485.61

O
W

485.49

485.37

485.29

485.18

485.26
UP

485.21

O
W

485.44
SIGN

485.18

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

SL
O

PE

485.13

484.79

484.74

484.77

484.92
GUY

484.88
GUY

484.93
GUY

484.64

485.49
SIGN

484.99

O
W

484.99

UP

IN
V 

48
4.

59

484.60485.14

484.89 484.41
484.41

484.43

484.15

484.16

484.93

484.83

TO
P 

O
F 

SL
O

PE

484.14

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

SL
O

PE

484.13

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

SL
O

PE

484.17
484.12

484.90

484.90

483.98 483.99

483.87484.58

484.67

483.83

483.68

483.81

484.71

484.72

484.00

484.01

484.74

484.71

TO
P 

O
F 

SL
O

PE

484.13

C
/L

 O
F 

D
IT

C
H

484.90
484.06

483.99

C/L OF DITCH

483.96

485.19

TO
P O

F SLO
PE

484.65

483.93

484.77

484.53

484.72

TOP OF SLOPE

GUY

484.75484.75

484.85

484.85
UP

485.43OW

483.92

483.77

BO
TT

O
M

 O
F 

SL
O

PE

483.85

483.79

483.78

483.85

INV 483.55
CSP 1000

485.19

O
W

486.64

492.25

492.59

492.38

492.55

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

492.52

492.50

492.61

492.31

492.04

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

492.40

492.15

491.92

491.75

491.64
492.13

492.10

491.77

491.73

491.86

492.13

491.68

491.24 491.18

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

490.99

490.90

490.89

490.49

490.63

490.39

490.18

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

490.12

490.06

490.13

489.90

490.17

489.75

490.13

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

490.24

490.01

490.09

489.85

490.46

490.18

489.67

489.34

489.72

489.36

489.74

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.68

489.35

489.29

489.71

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.56

489.49
489.74

489.67

489.55

D
R

IP
 L

IN
E

489.50

489.73

489.20

489.25

D
R

IP LIN
E

489.38

489.49

489.67

489.39

489.05
DRIP LINE

488.80

489.62

489.35

489.27

489.22

489.03

489.05

489.26
489.31

489.16

488.89

488.85

488.76

488.38

488.41

488.20

495.60

495.63

495.55

495.08

495.00

EDGE OF GRAVEL

494.80

494.60

494.47

493.82

493.68

493.46

493.29

492.90

493.74

494.45

494.72

494.80
EDGE OF GRAVEL

495.13

495.13
495.25

495.32

495.20

494.61

493.60

493.01
493.45

493.51

493.17

493.18

493.11
LID

493.09

LID

493.24

493.02

493.42

493.36

492.88

493.85

494.22

494.63

495.36

494.96

494.96

494.97

494.94
494.74

496.13

494.79
494.83

494.77

495.53

495.41

495.44

495.68

493.87

FFE 494.18

493.95

493.83

493.77

493.88

493.96

493.68

493.62

495.37

495.42

SHED

495.19

495.78
495.87

495.62

495.69

FFE 496.02

495.68

495.45

495.05

493.95

493.49

493.53

493.39 492.28

493.07

493.24

TO
P 

O
F 

SL
O

PE

493.11

493.15

C/PAD

493.13
TRANSFORMER

493.50

493.50H/VAULT

493.49H/VAULT
493.48

488.97
488.54 POST AND WIRE FENCE 

488.48

PO
ST

 A
N

D
 W

IR
E 

FE
N

C
E 

488.96

C
AN

O
PY

INV 483.57

ED
G

E 
O

F 
G

R
AV

EL

SWALE

IN
V 

48
4.

64

C
SP

 6
00

BUILDING

AREA UNDER CONSTRUCTION 

TO
P 

O
F 

SL
O

PE

495.40

BUILDING

BUILDING

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

WATER

C
/L

 H
ED

G
E

C/L HEDGE

ROW OF CONIFEROUS TREE ROW OF CONIFEROUS TREE 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

R
O

W
 O

F 
C

O
N

IF
ER

O
U

S 
TR

EE
 

ROW OF CONIFEROUS TREE 
EDGE OF WATER

ED
GE 

OF 
W

AT
ER

ED
G

E 
O

F 
W

AT
ER

EDGE OF WATER

ED
G

E 
O

F 
W

AT
ER

PART 6, PLAN 7R-6546

PART 7, PLAN 7R-6546

PIN 34047-0184

PIN 34047-0185

PA
R

T 
3,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-6

54
6

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN
IN

ST
. N

o.
 A

M
16

72
8)

IN
ST

. N
o.

 A
M

16
72

8)

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN

PA
R

T 
4,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-6

54
6

PI
N

 3
40

47
-0

18
3

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN
IN

ST
. N

o.
 A

M
16

72
8)

PI
N

 3
40

47
-0

18
2

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN
IN

ST
. N

o.
 A

M
16

72
8)

PIN 34047-0171

LOT 20, CONCESSION 2

LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

PA
R

T 
   

   
   

   
 5

,  
   

   
   

   
 P

LA
N

   
   

   
   

   
 7

R
   

  -
   

   
63

62
PI

N
   

34
04

7 
  -

   
   

 0
15

9

PA
R

T 
1,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-6

54
6

KN
O

W
N

 A
S

R
O

AD
 A

LL
O

W
AN

C
E 

BE
TW

EE
N

 C
O

N
C

ES
SI

O
N

S 
1 

AN
D

 2

2n
d 

 L
IN

E
PI

N
 3

40
47

-0
00

5

NORTHEAST CORNER OF
LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

PART 1, PLAN 7R-1830
PIN 34047-0054

PIN       34047    -        0053
PART 3, PLAN 7R-1830PART 4, PLAN 7R-1830

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

   1
9,   

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
  C

ONCESSION    
    

    
    

    
    

    
2

PART   8,   PLAN        7R    -     6546
PIN          34047       -          0183

LOT                         20,                  CONCESSION               2

N74°22'05"E
167.36

28
2.

71
N

9°
59

'4
5"

W

27
7.

56
N

9°
59

'4
5"

W
47

.1
5

N53°12'20"E

6.50 N73°24'10"E 200.15 N74°03'00"E 64.55 N74°03'00"E
173.52

N
9°

56
'5

5"
W

N73°15'05"E 156.00

N
9°

56
'5

5"
W

65
.0

0

N73°15'05"E 156.00

N74°22'05"E
3.02

PA
R

T 
2,

 P
LA

N
 7

R
-6

54
6

N
9°

56
'5

5"
W

18
5.

00

(S
U

BJ
EC

T 
TO

 E
AS

EM
EN

T 
AS

 IN
IN

ST
. N

o.
 A

M
16

69
9)

490.47

489.80

493.86

490.92
490.54

490.53
490.50490.52

490.79490.71490.47

490.25 490.36
490.42

490.63
490.70

490.66
490.93

491.33

491.97
491.62

491.06
491.02

490.70
490.69

490.34
490.16

489.92
490.60

490.72
490.93

491.30
491.75

492.31
492.54

493.76
493.44

492.71
491.82

491.08
490.65

490.15
489.74489.72

489.51
489.91

490.56
491.46

492.73
493.46

493.98 494.14

488.52
STANDPIPE

485.89

485.71

485.76

485.75

485.76

485.68

485.79

485.69

485.82

485.72

485.83

485.77

485.81

485.80

485.67

485.84

485.77

485.83

485.84

485.76

485.87

485.79

485.70

485.85

485.93

485.89

485.84

485.70

485.79

485.88

485.73

486.13

485.76

485.87

485.82

485.87

485.80

485.82

485.84

485.78

485.75

485.83

485.83

485.85

485.77

485.85

485.78485.80

485.77

485.86

485.85

485.92

485.80
485.81

485.72
485.92

485.94
485.83

485.71
485.75

485.84

485.88

485.89
485.85

486.05

485.82485.78

486.08
485.88

485.84

485.90
486.22

485.81

486.01

495.43

495.47

495.46

495.44

494.55
STANDPIPE

CONCRETEFOUNDATION 

CONCRETEFOUNDATION 

491.75

18
1.

00

489

490.5

490.5

490

490

489.5

489.5

48948
9.

5

490

488.5

488.5
488

48
8

49
0

489.5

489.5

490

490

490.5

490

49
1.5

491

491

490.5

490

489.5

49
0.549

1

490

490.5490

490.5

491

491.5

48
9.

5

489

490

490.5

490

490

492

49
2

492.5

492.5

492.5

492

49
1.5

491

49
0

489.5

489

488.5

488 487.5

487

48
8

486.5 48
6

48
5.

5

48
5

485

485.5

486

486.5

486.5

487487.5

486.5

494.5

494

493.5

493

492.5

492

491.5

491

48
9.5

490.5

491

495

495.5

495.5

496 496
495.5

495 494.5

494

487

486.5

486

485.5

485.5

485 48
5.5

485
484.5484.5

494
494.5

493.5
493

492.5
492

491.5
491

490.5

490
489.5

489

488
487.5

487

486.5

486 485.5

485

484.5

484.5

484.5

484.5

484.5
484

484
484.5

485

485.5

484.5

484.5

485.5
485

484.5

484.5

488

48
8

487.5

48
8.

5

48
8.5

48
9

487

486.5

48
9.5

49
0

49
0.

5
49

1

49
1.

5

49
2

492.5

49
3

493.5

493.5

494

49
4

495

494

485
485.5

488.5

485

485.5

486

486.5

487

487.5

488

488.5

489

489.5

493.5

490

490.5

491

491.5

492

492.5

493

49
0

490.5

49
0.

5

48
9

489.5

49
1.

5

489

492

492.5

493.5

493

494
493.5

492

488.55

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

2122
23 20

BLOCK 25
NATURAL HERITAGE SYSTEM

24

BLOCK 28
NATURE TRAIL

N
AT

U
R

E 
TR

AI
L

N
AT

U
R

E 
TR

AI
L

N
AT

U
R

E 
TR

AI
L

N
ATU

R
E TR

AIL

NATURE TRAIL

N
AT

U
R

E
TR

AI
LBL

O
CK

 2
9

R 26.00

R 12.00

R 1
2.0

0

R 4.
50

R 100.00

R 120.00

R 15.00

R 35.00

R 
5.0

0

R 15
0.0

0

R 17
0.0

0

R 5
0.0

0

R 3
0.0

0

R 
29

10
.00

R 
28

90
.00

R 33.00

R 100.00

R 80.00

R 100.00

R 80.00

R 10
0.0

0

R 
80

.00

R 
30

.00

R 7.00

R 80.00

R 60.00

R 220.00

R 7.00

R 7.00

R 21.40

R 15.00

R 15.00

R 7
.00

R 21.40

R 5.00

R 200.00

R 
10

.00

R 
7.0

0

R 
60

.00

R 
80

.00

R 53.00

R 2
6.9

0

R 7.00R 7.00

R 7.00
R 5.00

INV. 489.76

INV. 485.77

INV. 489.24
INV. 488.73

INV. 488.63

INV. 486.68

INV. 489.65

INV. 485.62

INV. 488.52

INV. 486.58

INV. 488.20

INV. 489.12

INV. 489.11

INV. 488.53
INV. 488.58

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

12.5P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.80�

24.3P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.50�

10.0P - 200PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

12.5P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.80�

3.8P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.50�

5.7P - 375PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.00�

HW6

SE
C

O
N

D
 L

IN
E

FU
TU

RE
 R

O
AD

489.55

ROAD B

R
O

AD
 A

R
O

AD
 D

-0 020

-0 000

0 020

0 040

0 060

0 080

0 100

0 120

0 140

0 160

0 180

0 200

0 220

0 240

0 260

0 280

0

300

0
320

0
34

0

0
36

0

0
38

0

0
40

0

0
420

0
440

0
460

0
48

0

0
50

0

0
52

0

0
54

0

0
56

0

0
58

0

0
60

0

0
62

0

0
64

0

0 660

0 665.753

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�WITH0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

SW
ALE

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE - 0.5�WITH0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE - 0.5�WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
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13.0P - 200PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.90�

INV. 489.44
INV. 489.32

E
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U
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U
R

A
L 

LA
N

D
S

EX. RESIDENTIAL

EX. RESIDENTIAL

EX. RESIDENTIAL

EXISTING POND

EXISTING POND

EX. 12.9m - 1050mm∅ C.S.P
STM CULVERT @ 0.15%

29.1P - 300PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.52�

2.5P - 1050PP∅ C.S.P
STM CULVERT @ 0.15�

INV. 483.84

INV. 483.55

INV. 483.57
INV. 483.55

INV. 483.54

INV. 483.69

EX. RESIDENTIAL

INV. 485.45

INV. 485.41

10.0P - 200PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

INV. 485.07

10.8P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.20�

INV. 488.81

INV. 488.81

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 2.10�

INV. 489.41

INV. 489.20

12.9P - 375PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.50�

INV. 488.26

10.0P - 200PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

INV. 489.48

INV. 489.33

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.80�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.80�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.60�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.60�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�
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INV. 489.96
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INV. 489.16

INV. 489.32

INV. 489.16

INV. 488.78

INV. 488.65

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.40�

INV. 489.67

INV. 489.81

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 4.10�

INV. 486.35

INV. 486.76

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 250PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

INV. 485.10

10.0P - 300PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

INV. 485.30

INV. 485.26

INV. 484.95

INV. 484.92
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0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.7�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.10�

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.8�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 1.10�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.8�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.7�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.7�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

10.0P - 200PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

INV. 488.96

INV. 488.96

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE # 0.8�

WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 1.2�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
# 4.2� WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 1.75�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 1.75�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 1.0�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 1.0�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 4.0�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 4.0�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH
0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE # 0.5�
WITH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION TRENCH

DRY POND
HEIGHT 1.0P
TOP LENGTH 12.0P
TOP WIDTH 12.0P
BOTTOM LENGTH 6.0P
BOTTOM WIDTH 6.0P

V-SHAPE  SWALE # 0.5�

SEE DWG. SS-02

B�?WoUNLnJ?ARLENE BEAUMONT?150000-PUoMHFWNDPH?00BCAD?DHVLJn?SKHHWV?2305387 - 2ND-LINE-SHT-SERV.dZJ  -  12/5/2024

Consultants

LEGEND 514504 2ND LINE
PART OF LOT 19, CONCESSION 2

TOWNSHIP OF AMARANTH, COUNTY OF DUFFERIN
THE CELLULAR CONNECTION LTD. DECEMEBER 2024 FIG-1SCALE�2305387

CONCEPTUAL SERVICING PLAN

SS-011�1000

PROPERTY LINE

LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.
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PART     2,     PLAN    7R   -   4282
PIN    34047    -        0047
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EXISTING DRIVEWAY
FOR LOT 24

INV. 489.24
INV. 488.73

INV. 488.63

INV. 489.12

INV. 487.55

INV. 488.53
INV. 488.58

10.0P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 1.50�

12.5P - 450PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.80�

24.3P - 150PP∅ HDPE
STM CULVERT @ 0.50�

2.8P - 525PP∅
PVC """ @ 0.72�
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PROPERTY LINE

LOT LINES

ROAD CENTRE LINE

EDGE OF SHOULDER

PROPOSED GRADE

STREET NAME STREET NAME

490.46SW

488.53

491.25

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED SWALE GRADE

V-SHAPED SWALE

OVERLAND FLOW ROUTE

PROPOSED DITCH INLET
CATCH BASIN

0.5P FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
WITH 0.3P DEPTH
INFILTRATION TRENCH

PROPOSED HEADWALL
PROPOSED STORM CULVERT

WOODLAND AREA

SIGNIFICANT WETLAND

WATERCOURSE/ HABITAT

UNEVALUATED WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND

UNEVALUATED
WETLAND /
PROVINCIALLY
SIGNIFICANT
WETLAND � 30P
BUFFER

CONCEPTUAL SERVICING PLAN

SS-021�1000

SEE DWG. SS-01

NOTES�

1. ALL SWALES TO BE FLAT BOTTOM SWALE
UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTIFIED.

2. 0.5P WIDTH 0.3P DEPTH INFILTRATION
TRENCH INSTALLED IN ALL FLAT BOTTOM
SWALE.
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NOTE� DIMENSIONS ARE IN METERS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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